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FOUNDER'S MESSAGE 
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At Vivitsa, we believe in Fearless Education,

where learning liberates rather than confines.

True learning happens when children feel free

to wonder, question, and express without fear

of being wrong. When they speak up, take

initiative, or try again after failing, they grow

in confidence and courage, discovering the

strength to learn, to lead, and to be

themselves.

Education extends far beyond academics. It's about nurturing a sense of self, responsibility,

and purpose in every child.

These values form the cornerstone of Fearless Education. They shape how we teach, how we

interact, and the very rhythm of school life. Every day, through simple yet intentional

practices, they come alive in our classrooms and corridors.

OUR CORE VALUES

Courage at Vivitsa is the confidence to express, to question, and to stand by one’s truth.
Whether it is through the Feelings Box, the Feedback process, or the opportunity to voice
one’s thoughts in class discussions, we help our students find their voice and use it with
empathy and respect. We believe that true courage lies not in being fearless, but in being
authentic — in daring to show up as oneself.
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A deep sense of self-worth is essential for confidence and compassion to flourish. Through

practices like the Good Deed and My Day journals, Gratitude Charts, and the recognition of

every member of our community, from teachers to drivers, we instill a quiet pride in one’s

effort and contribution. Children learn that self-respect is not derived from comparison, but

from the knowledge that their presence, voice, and work hold meaning.

SELF-RESPECT / SELF-WORTH

Growth, to us, is a continuous process of learning, reflecting, and striving. Our

curriculum encourages inquiry through open-ended questions, creative explorations,

and real-world connections. Beyond academics, our emphasis on sports, the arts, and

life skills ensures that each child discovers their potential in multiple dimensions. At

Vivitsa, growth is not a race, it is a journey of purpose and perseverance.

GROWTH
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We see honesty as the foundation of trust — a value that binds our entire community. Our

open systems, such as self-managed inventories, student-led library practices, and

transparent feedback mechanisms, are designed to cultivate integrity in both action and

thought. At Vivitsa, honesty is not merely taught; it is practised, trusted, and celebrated

across every level of the school

HONESTY
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Student leaders honoured teachers through heartfelt performances and creative badges. The
celebration emphasized gratitude over gifts — students brought only handmade cards, proving

that true appreciation lies in effort and emotion. A beautiful reminder that Teacher's Day
celebrates learning, bonds, and relationships, not materialism.

WHAT DID WE BREW THIS MONTH?

TEACHER'S DAY: THANKS,
NOT THINGS
September 4, 2025
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Prabodh, meaning "awakening" in Sanskrit, brought together educators from Curious Cubs and
Vivitsa World School for two days of collaborative learning and shared purpose. This annual event
combined Teacher Training and the Annual General Meet, strengthening skills and aligning goals for
the new academic year.

Day 1 opened with breakfast, a photoshoot, and
ice-breaking activities. Teachers explored Effective
Communication with Sheetal Ma'am, Classroom
Management with Rohinee Ma'am, and Child
Observation with Debashri Ma'am. A Technology
workshop and Outbound Training with Saransh
Sir rounded out the day with practical strategies
and team bonding.

Day 2 began with sunrise Yoga, followed by
sessions on Curriculum & Storytelling led by
Poonam Ma'am, Sheetal Ma'am, and
Debashri Ma'am. Mhondamo Sir discussed
the teaching profession, while the Chaos to
Clarity workshop enhanced self-
management. The day concluded with
PRABODH's closure, a panel on raising
Thinking Children, Curious Cubs' AGM, and
celebrations with Open Dance and Dinner.

PRABODH 2024-25: ONE TEAM, 
ONE GOAL, ONE VISION

September 5-6, 2025

Day 1: September 5, 2025

Day 2: September 6, 2025
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As part of Grandparent’s Day celebrations,
students embarked on a heartwarming and
meaningful journey. The idea was to create a
secret surprise for their grandparents: a
handwritten letter filled with love and gratitude.
To make the experience special and educational,
the children visited the post office to mail their
letters, just as their grandparents once did before
smartphones and messages existed. Students of
Classes 3–5 expressed memories and sincere
appreciation in thoughtful words, while the little
ones from Classes 1–2 added love through colors
and drawings. This experience taught them that
emotions travel best through simple gestures
with pen, paper, and heart.

Language and culture came alive! Classes 3-5
crafted moral stories beginning with "एक बार
की बात है..." while Classes 1-2 recited Sanskrit
shlokas with sweet voices. Poetry, grammar
activities, and storytelling filled classrooms
with joy, beautifully connecting children to
their linguistic roots and cultural heritage.

September 8-12, 2025

GRANDPARENT’S DAY  | September 12-13, 2025  

वयं संस्कृ तं हिन्दीसप्ताहं च आचरामः  ।

LOVE TRAVELS AT POSTCARD SPEED
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September 26, 2025

Colorful traditional attire lit up our campus! Students danced

garba and dandiya with infectious enthusiasm, honoring

Goddess Durga's strength and courage. The Mahalaya

celebration featured the captivating Dhunuchi Naach, filling

the atmosphere with music, devotion, and laughter. Pure

festive magic unfolded at Vivitsa!

A PTM with a difference! Grades 3-5 students
showcased Learning Corners featuring Nature
Club, STEM, Math, and Artsy work. Parents
engaged with live experiments and interactive
activities. The Emotions Corner displayed
students' monthly feelings — highlighting how
self-awareness strengthens learning.
Meaningful conversations and proud smiles all
around!

September 25, 2025

NAVRATRI:  DANCE, DANDIYA, DIVINE
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PTM-II: Progress beyond reports



September marked a beautiful

milestone! Founders celebrated six

months of Vivitsa with teachers and

staff, cutting a cake surrounded by

photographs capturing our incredible

journey. Every smile, every

achievement, every moment —

beautifully preserved and celebrated

together.

FROM THE FIRST DAY TO SIX MONTHS

STORIES OF VIVITSA
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Our students laced up their skates and stepped onto the rink for the very first time. With
guidance from our expert coach, they wobbled, laughed, fell, and rose again. It felt like learning
to walk once more. With safety rails and full skating gear, they discovered confidence beyond

classrooms to grow beyond the books.

TAKING FIRST STEPS, AGAIN
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APPRECIATION CORNER

Category Award Title Recipient Name 

Binaya Gardia

Sakshi Agarwal 

Ruchi Nibedita Kar

Punita Tiwari 

Mamta Mishra

Radhika Goel

Chinmayee Moharana

Jyoti kumari Singh 

Binaya Gardia 

Sushree Damini Nanda

Mhondamo Lotha

Amrin Begum 

Sunita Maasi

Rajkumar

Suchitra 

1B

Star Employee of the
Month

Staff

House keeping

Classroom

100% Attendance 

Housekeeping Star
of the Month

Transport Guardian
of the month

Bus Guardian of the
month 

Green Class Award 
(Environment-
friendly habits:
turning off lights,
watering plants,
avoiding littering)
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APPRECIATION CORNER
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Student of the Month Grade

Tanvi Jagatramkar 1A
1B
2A
2B
3
4

5

Harshima Shila 
Barnaav Mandal 
Shivay Vedi 
Swara Sahu 
Aavya Agrawal 
Jaskaran Singh 

100% Attendance Grade

Devansh Mohapatra 1A

1A

1A

1A

1A

1A

1B

1B

1B

1B
1B

1B

1B

2A

2A

2A

Shivansh Kumar

Aadya Agrawal 

Saibhang Singh Saluja 

Namish Shandilya

Kavish Singhania  

Shahaan Singh Saluja 

Manvik Goel

Adwik Khatua 

Harsh Mundra 

Advaith Jalan 

Harshima Shila

Lovyam Mahajan 

Ayaan Agrawal 

Vardhan Agarwalla 

Barnaav Mandal 

2A

2A
2B

2B

2B
2B

2B

2B

2B

2B

Poorvi Shandilya 

Khyati Agrawal 

Anay Lath

Navsanj Kaur 

Navya Banka

Reyansh Patel

Sahasrajit Rath

Shivay Vedi

Shivansh Purohit,

Aarvi Kedia

Harshdeep Kaur 3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5
5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Devanshi Verma 

Swara Sahu

Manvik Agrawal 

Garima Shandilya 

Spandan Dora 

Aavya Agrawal 

Rasesh Jhunjhunwala
Priyansh Shandilya 

Jaskaran Singh 

Aahana Purohit 

Adarsh Kumar Singh 

Annabelle Ashish 

Aarav Agrawal 

Aniket Majhi



APPRECIATION CORNER

Spoken Mastery Reading RockstarGrade Grade

Shanaya Jain

Aadya Agrawal 

Ruhaan Agrawal 

Mahika Dalmia 

Lakshit Banka

Shivansh Purohit 

Prisha Pulkit Agrawal 

Spandan Dora 

Annabelle Ashish 

1A

4

5

1A

1B

2A

2A

2B

3

1A

1A

1B

2A

2A

2B

3

4

4

5

Hitakshi Agrawal

Devansh Mohapatra 

Lovyam Mahajan 

Kanyakaa Agrawal 

Naisha Agrawal 

Sahasrajit Rath 

Devanshi Verma 

Manvik Agrawal 

Garima Shandilya

Priyansh Shandilya
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